

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5884/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2006 in CRLA No. 548/1991 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

WAHID KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report )

Date: 01/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

None appeared. Record perused.

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master