

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5884 / 2007

(From the judgment and order dated 29 / 09 / 2006 in CRLA No. 548 / 1991  
of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR )

WAHID KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

STATE OF M.P .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report))

Date: 03 / 03 / 2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. NAOLEKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGHPANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Fizani Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaurshik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Respondent is permitted to file  
counter affidavit during the course of the day. Two weeks' time  
thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit. Original  
records of the case be called for. List thereafter.

(K. K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)  
Court Master