

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5 8 8 4 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 29/ 0 9 / 2 0 0 6 in CRL A No. 54 8 / 1 9 9 1  
of The HIGH COURT OF M. P. AT JA B A L P U R )

WAH I D KHA N

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

STA T E OF M. P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 07 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E LO K E S H W A R SING H PA N T A  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fa kh r uddin, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Fizani Hussai n, Adv.  
Mr. Anjum Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. Abdul Kari m, Adv.  
Mr. Rashi k Khan, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaus hi k, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Dave, Adv.  
Ms. Jemtiben AO, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Application for bail is rejected for the present.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master